SALE DAY TELEPHONES 07876 353568 & 07720 099832

LOﬂgStaff 5 New Road, Spalding, PE1 | 1BS 01775 766766, www.longstaff.com

By Direction of W B Lamyman (Unlimited) Co.
SALE BY AUCTION AT LAYTHORPE FARM, MAIN ROAD, WEST KEAL, SPILSBY PE23 4BL
SATURDAY, Ist JULY 2023 AT 10.30am -

VIEW DAY: Friday 30th June 2023 12 noon & 3pm
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1 Trimble EZ Guide 250 GPS

la Winding trailer jack/stand

Winding trailer jack/stand
Winding trailer jack/stand
Leg vice
Leg vice

Sash clamp
Pigeon hole racking
Radiator
Push drill

Push drill

Qty of riddles

Qty of riddles

Plastic baskets

Front Weights Leyland
5 JD Weights

Pr. weights

3 Wheel weights
Combine lifters

Qty. combine chopper
blades

Spare parts for
Vaderstad carrier
Pulveriser tines

Spare parts for
Vaderstad Rapid drill
Howard rotovator tines
Dowdeswell plough
parts

Spaldings flat lift parts
Flat lift parts

Polymag spares

Simba press tines &
bolts spares

Kuhn PH Spares

Sp. tine points

Sumo parts

Bag Weighing machine
Bag Weighing machine
Bag Weighing machine
Hoppers

Childs cart

Wicker boat

Kawasaki jetski 550SX
Game safe

Game safe

Sperber chainsaw
attachment

Belt wheel

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot
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Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Rodenator

Trolley jack

Sprayer jack 8T
Wheel changer
De-greasing bath
Cylinder mower
Cylinder mower for
spares

Scrap batteries

Planer 3ph

Combine side knife
Spaldings side knife
2 stocks AG
Micrometer

Sprayer tank

Sprayer tank
Spaldings Slug pelleter
on ATV Chassis
LEHNER controller
Vikon AM spreader on
ATYV chassis, Honda
petrol engine

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Qty irrigation pipes
approx 10m

Peugeot 206 Van
FYO9CHL - spares
Qty. scrap aluminium
Cultivation roller
Auger

Fan

Scrap mower

Qty scrap

Wind tunnel A Frame
Trailer body

Metal tar tank

Pr terra tyres 66 43-25
Pr terra tyres 66 43-25
Pr terra tyres 700 50-
26.5

Flotation tyres 66 43-
25

JD Front tyres 480 65-
R24

* 92
* 93
* 94
* 95
* 96

* 97

* *

99

*100

Stocks dual wheels &
clamps 460 85-R38

JD Front tyres 12.4 R28
JD Front tyres 11.2 R28
Pr Row crop wheels 230
95 R44

Pr Row crop wheels 8 3
44

Stocks centres & wheels

98 Pr row crop wheels/ centres

Pr Stocks dual wheels
16.9 38
Pr tyres 17.5 R24

*100a 4 Wheels, tyres for Focus
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*102
*103
*104
*105
*106
*107
*108
*109

*110
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Pr IBC containers

Pr IBC containers

Pr IBC containers

Pr IBC containers
Feed trough

Pr. hoppers

Flat 8 bale grab
Grain pusher

Kuhn GA4101GM
Single rotor rake
Shelbourne Reynolds
3m Pickup header
Shelbourne Reynolds

4m Pickup header & trolley

*112

Shelbourne Reynolds

4m Pickup header & trolley

*113
*114
*115
*116
*117
*118
*119
*120
*121
*122

*123
* 124
*125
*126

*127
*128
*129
*130
*131
*132
*133
*134
*135

Trailer & tank
Shawnee Poole trailer
Trailer with tank
Flatbed trailer

Trailer

Tool carrier

Flatbed trailer

Low loader

Irrigation pipe trolley
Trailer/lorry body t
ipper

Spare lot

Spare lot

Spare lot

Opico 525XE Batch
dryer

Hopper

Grain bin 14ft

Farm Force front press
3m Flat roll

6m Cambridge roll
6m Cambridge roll
Pr. press wheels
Power harrow

Rabe plough extension

*136
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*143
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* 145
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*147
* 148
*149
*150
*151
*152

*153
* 154
* 155
*156

*157

Chain harrows & pole
3m Drag

4m Drag

Hoekestra power ridger
Reekie jumbo ridger
Power harrow

Power harrow
Dowdeswell plough 7f
Rev

Opico square plough
8m Discs

8m Discs

8m Discs

8m Discs

4m Flatlift

Rau Sicam Polymag
Simba press rolls
Simba series 1 Discs
4m

Vaderstad Carrier 650
Discs

Sumo Trio 3 Subsoiler
& autocast

HE-VA Combilift &
disc roller

Vaderstad 6m Rapid
drill

Amazon ZAM 1500
fert spreader

Loading available as follows:

Sale day until approximately 4pm & Sunday 2nd July between 9am to |12noon/
Thereafter only by arrangement—CALL 07841 621257 TO ARRANGE.

ALL LOTS TO BE CLEARED BY WED 5th JULY.

YOU WILL NEED A PAID INVOICE TO COLLECT.
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158 (1994) Sands Sprayer M39 CAH 24m booms, 3600ltr tank, BldSpotteg‘ll-blddercom

hydrostatic aircon 4WD, row crop wheels 320 4/85 R32 approx

11,130hrs

*

5,794hrs, 24m booms, 3000L tank, hydrostatic aircon, 4WD, 4WS

%

*

01/10/99, Q675PVL, 4WD, 6,242hrs

*

%

%

®

®

Annual Collective Sale
Saturday 21st October
2023

159 (2005) Househam Airride sprayer FX54 LGG, 01/01/05,

160 4 Low ground pressure for Househam sprayer

161 (First registered 1999) Matbro TS280 Telehandler, reg At Enterprise Way,

Pinchbeck, PEI | 3YR

162 (1990) JD 2650 4WD, G643EJL, 14,995hrs
ENTRIES INVITED

For Agricultural & Horticultural Machinery,

164 (1991) JD 3050 4WD, H183 HMJ, 9,469hrs Tools, Implements, Tractors, Vehicles,
Trailers, Bygones Etc. Entry forms &

catalogues in due course at
166 (2002) Challenger MT765A FY52PKF, 8,300hrs, aircon www.longstaff.com

163 (1991) JD 2850 4WD, H832 GRY, 11,453 hrs

165 Cat D8 & front blade

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The highest bidder to be the purchaser but with the Auctioneers reserving the right to refuse the bidding of any person without giving reason and
if a dispute should arise as to the identity of the highest bidder, the Lot in dispute shall be immediately put up again and resold. The Auctioneers
reserve the right to arbitrate solely any disputed matter connected with the offering of Lots at the Sale and their decision shall be binding on all
parties.

No person shall be allowed to retract any bidding once made.

The Auctioneers reserve the right to bid on behalf of both vendors and purchasers but shall not be liable for errors or omissions in executing
instructions to bid. Commissions to purchase Lots are accepted only at the purchasers' risk.

All Lots offered for sale are exhibited with any faults or errors of description whether they be related to quality, quantity, weight, number,
additional information or the like.

The Auctioneers act as agents only and do not have personal knowledge as to the accuracy or correctness or otherwise of the description of any
Lots offered for sale and give no warranty whatsoever. All warranties, either expresses or implied by sections 13-15 inclusive of the Sale of
Goods Act 1979 or at commonlaw are expressly excluded from this Sale.

At the fall of the hammer each Lot shall be considered as delivered and at the purchaser's risk thereon. All purchasers are required to leave their
full name and address at the Auctioneer's Office.

No Lots shall be removed until paid for.

The purchaser shall be responsible for and shall duly identify the Auctioneers and the owners of the property on which the sale is conducted,
against any damage caused to buildings or property or any other Lot at the Sale any damage occasioned and consequential loss shall be made
good by and at the expense of the purchaser. The Auctioneer shall be under no liability whatsoever for any damage to the property of the
purchaser at any time. Any person entering onto the premises / sale ground at any time prior, during or after the Sale shall do so entirely at their
own risk.

The contract of sale is to be deemed in all cases as being made exclusively with the Auctioneers as Agents for the vendors and payment shall be
made to them only.

Health & Safety at Work Act 1974 and all other Acts and Regulations applicable to Farm Safety and Electrical Equipment
The purchaser is responsible for complying with all the legal requirements as to the safe use of any Lot purchased at the Sale and shall ensure
compliance with all relevant legislation relating to the safe use of such Lots. The auctioneers shall not be liable for any expense, loss, claim or
proceedings in respect of personal injury to or death of any person arising out of or in the course of or caused by the Sale.
Compliance with the Road Traffic Acts
The purchaser of any vehicle or trailer is responsible for complying with all legal requirements as to the construction and use of such vehicle or
trailer, and for obtaining all certificates, permits or other authorisations necessary before such vehicle or trailer can be used on the road.
The Auctioneers reserve the right to vary the order of sale, to combine two or more lots and to withdraw any lots and generally to conduct the sale
in the manner in which they so decide at the time of sale.
VAT & Commission
VAT @ 20% will be added to the hammer price of all lots. Commission at the rate of 5% plus VAT will be payable on all lots.
Online Bidding
Live streaming with online bidding will be available at this sale via our dedicated web page at i-bidder.com or bidspotter.co.uk. Please note that a
4% plus VAT internet surcharge will be added to the hammer price for the successful bid made online in addition to the 5% + VAT buyers
commission. We strongly recommend that registration for online bidding is made before the day od the sale. We will be unable to answer queries
or process registrations for bidding after 16.00 on the day before the sale. R Longstaff & Co LLP accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss of
connectivity of the ability to bid on the day of the sale and strongly recommends attending the sale in person to ensure that the ability to bid is
maintained.
Payment
All items purchased shall be paid for on the day of the sale immediately at the conclusion of the auction. Purchasers wishing to pay by
cheque who are unknown to the Auctioneers must produce the relevant reference from their Bank indicating a maximum amount that
will be honoured. In order to comply with the 2003 money laundering regulations, no cash payment for sums in excess of £7,500 can be
accepted. This includes single payments amounting to this sum or multiple payments totalling £7,500. We accept debit cards (NOT credit cards)
but please be aware that payment is taken on a mobile device, authorising cards via mobile phone signal. In rural areas signal strength varies and
it may take additional time to authorise payments by this method.
Important - Items not cleared from the site by 5th July 2023 will be disposed of and the purchaser will be charged a fee.
Note - Whilst every effort is taken to ensure vehicle hours stated are accurate, due to the
nature of vintage machinery, these cannot be guaranteed as correct.

PAY OFFICE NUMBER ON SALE DAY 07720 099832/ 07703 171737




