SALE DAY TELEPHONES 07876 353568 & 07720 099832



* 39 Game safe

* 40 Game safe

* 42 Belt wheel

* 43 Spare lot

* 44 Spare lot

* 45 Spare lot

* 46 Spare lot

* 47 Spare lot

41 Sperber chainsaw

attachment

Longstaff 5 New Road, Spalding, PEII IBS 01775 766766, www.longstaff.com

Stocks dual wheels &

By Direction of W B Lamyman (Unlimited) Co. SALE BY AUCTION AT LAYTHORPE FARM, MAIN ROAD, WEST KEAL, SPILSBY PE23 4BL AT 10.30am -

v	SATURDAY, 1st JULY 2023 IEW DAY: Friday 30th June 20		
* 1 Trimble EZ Guide 250 GPS	* 48	Spare lot	* 92
* 1a Winding trailer jack/stand	* 49	Spare lot)2)
* 2 Winding trailer jack/stand	* 50	Spare lot	* 93 .
* 3 Winding trailer jack/stand	* 51	Rodenator	* 94 .
* 4 Leg vice	* 52	Trolley jack	* 95
* 5 Leg vice	* 53	Sprayer jack 8T) 5
* 6 Sash clamp	* 54	Wheel changer	* 96
* 7 Pigeon hole racking	* 55	De-greasing bath	,
* 8 Radiator	* 56	Cylinder mower	* 97
* 9 Push drill	* 57	Cylinder mower for	* 98 P
* 10 Push drill	31	spares	* 99
* 11 Qty of riddles	* 58	Scrap batteries	,,,,,
* 12 Qty of riddles	* 59	Planer 3ph	* 100
* 13 Plastic baskets	* 60	Combine side knife	* 100a 4
* 14 Front Weights Leyland	* 61		* 101
* 15 5 JD Weights	* 62	Spaldings side knife 2 stocks AG	* 102
<u> </u>	02		* 103
10 11. Weights	* 63	Micrometer	* 104
1 / 3 Wheel weights	03	Sprayer tank	* 105
10 Comonic inters	0-1	Sprayer tank	* 106
1) Qty. comonic enopper	* 65	Spaldings Slug pelleter	* 107
blades * 20 Spare parts for		on ATV Chassis	* 108
20 Spare parts for	* 66	LEHNER controller	* 108
Vaderstad carrier 21 Pulveriser tines	* 66	Vikon AM spreader on	. 109
21 I diverser times		ATV chassis, Honda	* 110
22 Spare parts for		petrol engine	* 110
Vaderstad Rapid drill	* 67	Spare lot	¥ 111
^c 23 Howard rotovator tines	* 68		* 111
* 24 Dowdeswell plough	* 69	Spare lot	4m Pic
parts	* 70	Spare lot	* 112
* 25 Spaldings flat lift parts	* 71	Spare lot	4m Pic
* 26 Flat lift parts	* 72	Spare lot	* 113
* 27 Polymag spares	* 73	Spare lot	* 114
* 28 Simba press tines &	* 74	Spare lot	* 115
bolts spares	* 75	Spare lot	* 116
* 29 Kuhn PH Spares	* 76	Qty irrigation pipes	* 117
* 30 Sp. tine points		approx 10m	* 118
* 31 Sumo parts	* 77	Peugeot 206 Van	* 119
* 32 Bag Weighing machine		FY09CHL - spares	* 120
* 33 Bag Weighing machine	* 78	Qty. scrap aluminium	* 121
* 34 Bag Weighing machine	* 79	Cultivation roller	* 122
* 35 Hoppers	* 80	Auger	
* 36 Childs cart	* 81	Fan	* 123
* 37 Wicker boat	* 82	Scrap mower	* 124
* 38 Kawasaki jetski 550SX	* 83	Qty scrap	* 125
* 20 Come sofe	* 01	Wind tunnal A Frama	* 126

* 84 Wind tunnel A Frame

* 87 Pr terra tyres 66 43-25

* 88 Pr terra tyres 66 43-25

* 89 Pr terra tyres 700 50-

* 90 Flotation tyres 66 43-

* 91 JD Front tyres 480 65-

* 85 Trailer body

26.5

* 86 Metal tar tank

-	1 460.05 020
* 02	clamps 460 85-R38
* 93 * 94	JD Front tyres 12.4 R28
ノエ	JD Front tyres 11.2 R28
* 95	Pr Row crop wheels 230
* 06	95 R44
* 96	Pr Row crop wheels 8 3
* 07	44
* 97 * 98	Stocks centres & wheels
70	Pr row crop wheels/ centres
* 99	Pr Stocks dual wheels
* 100	16.9 38
100	Pr tyres 17.5 R24 4 Wheels, tyres for Focus
* 100a	Pr IBC containers
* 102	Pr IBC containers
* 103	Pr IBC containers
* 104	Pr IBC containers
104	Feed trough
* 105 * 106	
* 107	Pr. hoppers
* 107	Flat 8 bale grab
* 109	Grain pusher
. 109	Kuhn GA4101GM
* 110	Single rotor rake
* 110	Shelbourne Reynolds
* 111	3m Pickup header
111	Shelbourne Reynolds
	ckup header & trolley
112	Shelbourne Reynolds
	ckup header & trolley
113	Trailer & tank
117	Shawnee Poole trailer
113	Trailer with tank
110	Flatbed trailer
11/	Trailer
* 118	Tool carrier
* 119	Flatbed trailer
* 120	Low loader
* 121	Irrigation pipe trolley
* 122	Trailer/lorry body t
	ipper
* 123	Spare lot
* 124	Spare lot
* 125	Spare lot
* 126	Opico 525XE Batch
	dryer
* 127	Hopper
* 128	Grain bin 14ft
* 129	Farm Force front press
* 12A	2 171-4 11

om			
	* 136	Chain harrows & pole	
	* 137		
8	* 138		
8	* 139		
30	* 140		
	* 141		
3	* 142	Power harrow	
	* 143	Dowdeswell plough 7f	
ls		Rev	
es	* 144	Opico square plough	
	* 145	8m Discs	
	* 146	8m Discs	
	* 147	8m Discs	
	* 148	8m Discs	
	* 149	4m Flatlift	
	* 150	Rau Sicam Polymag	
	* 151	Simba press rolls	
	* 152	Simba series 1 Discs	
		4m	
	* 153	Vaderstad Carrier 650	
		Discs	
	* 154	Sumo Trio 3 Subsoiler	
		& autocast	
	* 155	HE-VA Combilift &	
		disc roller	
	* 156	Vaderstad 6m Rapid	
		drill	
	* 157	Amazon ZAM 1500	
		fert spreader	
		<u>-</u>	

Loading available as follows:

* 130 3m Flat roll

* 131 6m Cambridge roll

* 132 6m Cambridge roll

* 135 Rabe plough extension

* 133 Pr. press wheels

* 134 Power harrow

Sale day until approximately 4pm & Sunday 2nd July between 9am to 12noon / Thereafter only by arrangement—CALL 07841 621257 TO ARRANGE. ALL LOTS TO BE CLEARED BY WED 5th JULY. YOU WILL NEED A PAID INVOICE TO COLLECT.

- * 158 (1994) Sands Sprayer M39 CAH 24m booms, 3600ltr tank, hydrostatic aircon 4WD, row crop wheels 320 4/85 R32 approx 11.130hrs
- * 159 (2005) Househam Airride sprayer FX54 LGG, 01/01/05, 5,794hrs, 24m booms, 3000L tank, hydrostatic aircon, 4WD, 4WS
- * 160 4 Low ground pressure for Househam sprayer
- * 161 (First registered 1999) Matbro TS280 Telehandler, reg 01/10/99, Q675PVL, 4WD, 6,242hrs
- * 162 (1990) JD 2650 4WD, G643EJL, 14,995hrs
- * 163 (1991) JD 2850 4WD, H832 GRY, 11,453 hrs
- * 164 (1991) JD 3050 4WD, H183 HMJ, 9,469hrs
- * 165 Cat D8 & front blade
- * 166 (2002) Challenger MT765A FY52PKF, 8,300hrs, aircon

BidSpotter i-bidder.com



Annual Collective Sale Saturday 21st October 2023

At Enterprise Way, Pinchbeck, PEII 3YR

ENTRIES INVITED

For Agricultural & Horticultural Machinery, Tools, Implements, Tractors, Vehicles, Trailers, Bygones Etc. Entry forms & catalogues in due course at www.longstaff.com

CONDITIONS OF SALE

- The highest bidder to be the purchaser but with the Auctioneers reserving the right to refuse the bidding of any person without giving reason and if a dispute should arise as to the identity of the highest bidder, the Lot in dispute shall be immediately put up again and resold. The Auctioneers reserve the right to arbitrate solely any disputed matter connected with the offering of Lots at the Sale and their decision shall be binding on all parties.
- No person shall be allowed to retract any bidding once made.
- The Auctioneers reserve the right to bid on behalf of both vendors and purchasers but shall not be liable for errors or omissions in executing instructions to bid. Commissions to purchase Lots are accepted only at the purchasers' risk.
- All Lots offered for sale are exhibited with any faults or errors of description whether they be related to quality, quantity, weight, number, additional information or the like.
- The Auctioneers act as agents only and do not have personal knowledge as to the accuracy or correctness or otherwise of the description of any Lots offered for sale and give no warranty whatsoever. All warranties, either expresses or implied by sections 13-15 inclusive of the Sale of Goods Act 1979 or at commonlaw are expressly excluded from this Sale.
- At the fall of the hammer each Lot shall be considered as delivered and at the purchaser's risk thereon. All purchasers are required to leave their full name and address at the Auctioneer's Office.
- No Lots shall be removed until paid for.
- The purchaser shall be responsible for and shall duly identify the Auctioneers and the owners of the property on which the sale is conducted, against any damage caused to buildings or property or any other Lot at the Sale any damage occasioned and consequential loss shall be made good by and at the expense of the purchaser. The Auctioneer shall be under no liability whatsoever for any damage to the property of the purchaser at any time. Any person entering onto the premises / sale ground at any time prior, during or after the Sale shall do so entirely at their own risk.
- The contract of sale is to be deemed in all cases as being made exclusively with the Auctioneers as Agents for the vendors and payment shall be made to them only.
- Health & Safety at Work Act 1974 and all other Acts and Regulations applicable to Farm Safety and Electrical Equipment. The purchaser is responsible for complying with all the legal requirements as to the safe use of any Lot purchased at the Sale and shall ensure compliance with all relevant legislation relating to the safe use of such Lots. The auctioneers shall not be liable for any expense, loss, claim or proceedings in respect of personal injury to or death of any person arising out of or in the course of or caused by the Sale.
- Compliance with the Road Traffic Acts
 - The purchaser of any vehicle or trailer is responsible for complying with all legal requirements as to the construction and use of such vehicle or trailer, and for obtaining all certificates, permits or other authorisations necessary before such vehicle or trailer can be used on the road.
- The Auctioneers reserve the right to vary the order of sale, to combine two or more lots and to withdraw any lots and generally to conduct the sale in the manner in which they so decide at the time of sale.
- VAT & Commission

VAT @ 20% will be added to the hammer price of all lots. Commission at the rate of 5% plus VAT will be payable on all lots.

Online Bidding

Live streaming with online bidding will be available at this sale via our dedicated web page at i-bidder.com or bidspotter.co.uk. Please note that a 4% plus VAT internet surcharge will be added to the hammer price for the successful bid made online in addition to the 5% + VAT buyers commission. We strongly recommend that registration for online bidding is made before the day of the sale. We will be unable to answer queries or process registrations for bidding after 16.00 on the day before the sale. R Longstaff & Co LLP accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss of connectivity of the ability to bid on the day of the sale and strongly recommends attending the sale in person to ensure that the ability to bid is

• Payment

All items purchased shall be paid for on the day of the sale immediately at the conclusion of the auction. Purchasers wishing to pay by cheque who are unknown to the Auctioneers must produce the relevant reference from their Bank indicating a maximum amount that will be honoured. In order to comply with the 2003 money laundering regulations, no cash payment for sums in excess of £7,500 can be accepted. This includes single payments amounting to this sum or multiple payments totalling £7,500. We accept debit cards (NOT credit cards) but please be aware that payment is taken on a mobile device, authorising cards via mobile phone signal. In rural areas signal strength varies and it may take additional time to authorise payments by this method.

- Important Items not cleared from the site by 5th July 2023 will be disposed of and the purchaser will be charged a fee.
- Note Whilst every effort is taken to ensure vehicle hours stated are accurate, due to the nature of vintage machinery, these cannot be guaranteed as correct.

PAY OFFICE NUMBER ON SALE DAY 07720 099832 / 07703 171737